Designed for handheld two−way radio applications with frequencies from
136 to 941 MHz. The high gain, ruggedness and wideband performance of this
device make it ideal for large−signal, common−source amplifier applications in
handheld radio equipment.
Typical Performance (7.5 Vdc, TA = 25°C, CW)
Frequency
(MHz)
Gain

L2
L1
L3
L4
B4
B3
C17
C15
B2
R2R1
B1
Table 7. AFM912N Test Fixture Component Designations and Values — 941 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1, B2 Long RF Bead 2743021447 Fair−Rite
B3, B4 Short RF Bead 2743019447 Fair−Rite
C1 2 pF Chip Capacitor 600F2R0BT250XT ATC
C2, C3 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor 600F8R2BT250XT ATC
C4, C5 6.8 pF Chip Capacitor 600F6R8BT250XT ATC
C6, C7, C8, C9 9.1 pF Chip Capacitor 600F9R1BT250XT ATC
C10, C11 5.6 pF Chip Capacitor 600F5R6BT250XT ATC
C12, C13 150 pF Chip Capacitor 600F151JT250XT ATC
C14 3 pF Chip Capacitor 600F3R0BT250XT ATC
C15, C17, C19, C23 1 μF Chip Capacitor GRM32CR72A105KA35L Murata
C16, C18, C22, C26 10 μF Chip Capacitor C3225X7S1H106M250AB TDK
C20, C21, C24, C25 0.1 μF Chip Capacitor GRM32MR71H104JA01L Murata
C27, C28 0.2 pF Chip Capacitor 600F0R2BT250XT ATC
C29 5.1 pF Chip Capacitor 600F5R1BT250XT ATC
L1, L2 8 nH Inductor, 3 Turns A03TKLC Coilcraft
L3, L4 5 nH Inductor, 2 Turns A02TJLC Coilcraft
R1, R2 100 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW1206100RFKEA Vishay
R3, R4 3.3 Ω, 1/2 W Chip Resistor ERJ−14YJ3R3U Panasonic